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1 February, 2020 
 
Dear Parents 
 

School Fee Schedule and Charges for 2020 
 
Tuition Fees and Diocesan School Levy are set by the Diocesan Schools Board and the Education Fee by the 
School Principal.  St John the Baptist School endeavours to keep costs as reasonable as possible. 
 
TUITION FEES: 
  
The following fees apply to children attending Catholic Systemic Schools for 2020.  These fees are 
calculated on a sliding scale in relation to secondary schools or other systemic schools.  St Paul’s College, 
Manly and Mater Maria Catholic College, Warriewood are systemic high schools and Stella Maris College, 
Manly is considered to have systemic status in regard to school fees.  St Augustine’s Brookvale is not a 
systemic school. 
 
Please find listed below school fees for 2020.  Please note that although fees are divided into 3 terms the 
school would encourage parents to pay on a Time Payment basis either weekly, fortnightly or monthly 
should this be more convenient. 
 
DIOCESAN FEES: 
 
 1st Child   $2,383.00  
 2nd Child  $1906.40 
 3rd Child  $1,191.50 

4th and subsequent children attending Catholic Systemic Schools do not pay tuition fees but are 
charged the “other fees”. 

 
OTHER FEES: 
 
 Diocesan Building Levy $970 per year per family 
 Education Fee  $992.00 per year per child  
 
Should families be experiencing financial difficulties, I am more than happy to meet with you. 
  
Please do not hesitate to contact the school office if you have any questions regarding these fees.     
 
 
Yours sincerely, 
 
 
Judy Slattery 
Principal 
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